

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Oswego Road District SECTION: 23-08000-00-GM, Various Locations DATE: March 31, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving LLC 4413 W Roosevelt Rd. #108 Hillside, IL 60162		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway St Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BIT MATL (TACK COAT)	POUND	15,175.0	0.30	4,552.50	0.01	151.75	0.01	151.75	0.01	151.75
40604060	HMA SURF CSE, IL 9.5, "D" N50	TON	3,310.0	85.00	281,350.00	89.50	296,245.00	84.00	278,040.00	90.00	297,900.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM - BUTT JT	SQ YD	1,150.0	25.00	28,750.00	16.00	18,400.00	0.01	11.50	15.00	17,250.00
40800050	INC HAM SURFACING	TON	150.0	150.00	22,500.00	115.00	17,250.00	110.00	16,500.00	120.00	18,000.00
44000156	HMA SURF REM 1 3/4"	SQ YD	5,350.0	3.00	16,050.00	3.10	16,585.00	3.00	16,050.00	3.00	16,050.00
44000500	COMB CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
48101200	AGG SHLDR, TY B	TON	875.0	40.00	35,000.00	35.00	30,625.00	28.00	24,500.00	43.40	37,975.00
606105000	COMB C&G, TY M6.24 AEP	FOOT	1,000.0	40.00	40,000.00	57.00	57,000.00	32.00	32,000.00	55.00	55,000.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PVMT MRKNG	FOOT	1,130.0	1.00	1,130.00	1.70	1,921.00	1.00	1,130.00	1.00	1,130.00
70301000	WORK ZONE PVMT MRKNG REM	SQ FT	377.0	2.00	754.00	3.20	1,206.40	3.00	1,131.00	2.00	754.00
78009004	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG - LINE 4"	FOOT	35,600.0	0.75	26,700.00	0.49	17,444.00	0.55	19,580.00	0.49	17,444.00
X7010218	TRAF CONT & PROTECTION (SP)	L SUM	1.0	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTALS:					472,786.50	475,828.15	402,594.25	477,154.75			